CHAPTER 17

PENSIONS AND RETIREMENT PLANS

ARTICLE I

POLICE PENSION FUND

Section 101. Police Pension

ARTICLE I

POLICE PENSION FUND

Section 101. Police Pension

Pursuant to the Composite Charter of the Northern Berks Police Commission, dated December 17, 1997, the Township of Ontelaunee hereby ratifies the termination of the Township's previous pension plan; transfers unallocated funds of the Ontelaunee Police Pension Fund to the Northern Berks Police Pension Fund; transfers the service credits of all Ontelaunee Township Police Officers as of December 31, 1997 to the Northern Berks Police Commission; and authorizes and directs the Northern Berks Police Commission to establish and administer a pension fund for all full time officers of the Northern Berks Police Commission in accordance with the authority and provisions of Act 600, as amended, supplemented or superseded.

Ord. 1991-1, 1/10/1991, 1-18; as amended and restated by Ord. 1991-3, 4/11/1991, 1-18; as amended by Ord. 1991-5, 4/11/1991, 20-25; superseded by Ord. 2016-4, 10/6/2016, 5.